

Tuition and Fee Schedule 2024-2025

ALETHEIA CHRISTIAN ACADEMY

DOE 1973

STANDARD FEES	<u>AMOUNT</u>	APPLICABLE TO	<u>DUE DATE</u>		
REGISTRATION FEES RETURNING families					
Received in Jan./Feb.	\$135.00	per student	Due upon enrollment		
Received after Feb. 16	\$185.00	per student	Due upon enrollment		
Registration for NEW students	\$185.00	per student	Due upon official enrollment		
ENROLLMENT FEE\$500.00per studentPaid monthlyThis fee includes the book fee, security fee, art and planner fees for elementary students.Paid monthly					

TUITION

Tuition may be paid in full or in monthly payments.

The following monthly payments are based on a *12 month* pay schedule. (June 2024 - May 2025)

		Annual	Monthly	
K4 Private Pay Student	M-Th 8am-12pm	\$3,000.00	\$300.00 10 mo. Aug to May	
K5 - 12th Grades				
Oldest Child		\$7,950.00	\$662.50	
2nd Child		\$7,750.00	\$645.83	
3rd Child		\$7,550.00	\$629.17	
4th Child		\$7,350.00	\$612.50	
All remaining children		\$7,150.00	\$595.83	

VPK (No Registration, Book Fees, or Security Fee Required)

The following *OPTIONAL* monthly payments are based on a *10 month* pay schedule. (Aug 2024 to May 2025)

		Annual	Monthly
VPK Normal Hours	M-Th 8am-12pm	NO CHARGE	NO CHARGE
VPK Wrap Around	M-Th 12pm-3pm	\$1,375.00	\$137.50
VPK Early Dropoff/Late Pickup	Expands time from 7:45 to 12:15	\$225.00	\$22.50

AFTER SCHOOL CARE

- After School Care is available from 3:00pm to 6:00pm. There is a minimum 1 hour charge for pick up after 3:00pm.

- Each student is \$5.00 per hour as needed.

- Individual Maximum per month is \$180.00 with a family maximum of \$300.00.

LUNCH CARDS are available for \$10.00 and can be purchased at the concession stand or added to your FACTS account.